- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.
R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge

Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: SI RK. Chingkhiu Bonang

Rank: Sub- Inspt.

No.:

Porompat Police Station

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: -

- (i) Occupation: -
- (j)Address:-

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Khawmawi Village, Churandpur
2	Permanent Address	New Checkon, ICI Mission Compound Imphal East.

(k) Phone Number: 8798022959

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Unknown miscreants			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Other	Building	Properties	Pa 1500000 / /
2	Moped	Motor Cycle	Activa bearing No. MN02-5593	Rs 1500000/-/-

- 10. Total value of Property (In Rs. 1500000/-)
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.		
	LUDR No.	
	CIDD III.	

## 12. First Information Contents:

Paul Zabiekrem 37 years s/o Joseph Lalmalsom of New Checkon ICI Mission Compound Impal East a/p Khawmawi Village, Churachandpur reported that that due to the ethnic conflict they have left their rented house on 5/5/2023 which was located in New Checkon, ICI Mission Compound Imphal East. They received an information from a reliable person that some unknown miscreants, have looted all his property including furniture, TV, Fridges, laptop, Washing Machine etc. on 15/7/2024 at around 9 pm. His two wheeler Activa white bearing Regd. No. MN025593 was burned downed by the unknown miscreants on the same night. The estimated value of the properties is around 15 lakhs rupees. He have been delay report because their house was earlier occupied by the BSF and all his properties were safe while the BSF were there. But after the BSF has left house he have confirmed that some unknown miscreants have occupied his rented house.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

Item No.:

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): M. Nongdamba

Rank: A.S.I.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

FIR NO. 476(08)2024 PRT-PS

rate and time of FIR: 30/08/2024 at 11 am.

Corresponding FIR No. 00-214(7)2024 CEP-PS uts-do-

SL. No.	Acts.	Sections
1	BNS (mischief by fire)	326(f)
2	BNS (Theft in dwelling house)	305
3	BNS(House trespass))	329(4)
4	BNS (Criminal trespass)	329(3)
5	BNS With common intention	3(5)

## 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 15th July 2024

Date to: 15/7/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 9 pm

Time to: 9 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 30/08/2024

Time: 11 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 17/PRT-PS/2024

Date & Time :- 30/08/2024 at 11 am

- 4. Type of information: Written
- 5. Place Occurrence:

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 1 km West from PS.

Beat:

- (b)Address: New Checkon, ICI Mission Compound Imphal East.
- (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6.. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Paul Zabiekrem.
- (b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- Joseph Lalmalsom.
- (c) Date / Year of Birth: 37 years

(d) Nationality: India

- (e) UID No .: -
- (f) Passport No.
- (g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL.	ID Type	ID No.	
No.		15 110.	40